Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)						
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS	S ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
PHILIP SMITH KOSSIN						
	Name: TESSERA INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s): July 9, 2009	Street Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY					
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: SAN JOSE					
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
	attached:					
<u>—</u>	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/332,012	6,795,110 6,987,527					
	V,787,321					
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Daryl K. Neff						
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total for /27.05B 4.04/b) 6.2.44\ 6. 420.00					
TOTOMITOLE & METTERY, CEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Tessera 2,3-111	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
,	/ Managed by Gladic bard					
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information					
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (908) 518–6396 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date					
Email Address: dneff@idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff					
9. Signature:						
12	luly 16, 2000					
Signatule	July 16, 2009					
Daryl K. Neff - 38,253	Total number of pages including cover 4					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

 $1041948_{\circ}1.DQC$

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0635 THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN

PHILIP SMITH KOSSIN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and

TESSERA INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter "TESSERA") a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Jose, California.

WHEREAS:

A **ASSIGNOR** is the sole owner in respect of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter "the PATENTS"); and

LDLKM

B TESSERA is desirous of acquiring all of the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to TESSERA all of the worldwide right, title and interest in (i) the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein; (ii) all reissue, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, extension, renewal, re-examination, and other patent applications and patents resulting from the PATENTS; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the PATENTS throughout the world (including the right to claim the priority date of any of the PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same TESSERA for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of said PATENTS granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past intringement of said PATENTS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property; and TESSERA has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee.

And if the issue date and/or patent number of any of the PATENTS is unknown to ASSIGNOR and TESSERA at the time this Assignment is executed, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize its attorneys to insert on this Assignment the issue date and patent number of said any patent when known.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that TESSERA may take the steps for recordal of this assignment in the sole name of TESSERA.

Page 1 of 2

SIC(RED) for and on behalf of
TESSERA
by Whichesel Coultry on 7:14 09
(Name und Position) (date) MICHAEL ANTHOFER
(print name)
State of California) SS:
County of Decree (Line 1997)
On
which the person acted, executed the instrument.
l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing puragraph is true and correct.
(Notary Public) BONNIE TOME! Commission # 1709431 Notary Public - Colifornia Santa Ciara County My Comm. Botton Oct 23, 2010
SIGNED for and on behalf of
ASSIGNOR Thilip A. Man
by PHILIPS KOSSING on +/1/2004
(Name) (date)
PHILIP 1905 J. N. (print name)
State of New Jersey) SS: County of 12004(County)
On this the day of, 2009 before me, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entiry upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of New Jersey that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct." Notary Public)
BENNETT ROTHKE NOTARY FUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 2/4/20// Page 2 or 2

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0637

APPENDIX - PURCHASED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(Filing Dates in MM/DD/YY Format) (Month/Day/Year) (Publication Dates in MM/DD/YY Format) (Filing Dates in MM/DD/YY Format)

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
09/333,825	06/15/99			US 6,795,110 B1	09/21/04
09/808,912	03/14/01	US 2002/0003584	01/10/02	US 6,987.527 B2	01/17/06
11/332,012	01/13/06				

PATENT REEL: 022973 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 07/16/2009